

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1139 OF 2005

PARASRAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering, PERMISSION TO FILE  
ADDL. DOCUMENTS and office report )

Date: 15/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.L. Sahu, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv. for  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The case was called out twice.

None appeared for the appellant to prosecute this  
appeal.

Being criminal case, list after two weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija )  
Court Master